

## 於香港國際春季燈飾展推廣「香港AEO計劃」

Promoting HKAEO Programme at Hong Kong International Lighting Fair (Spring Edition)



透過與香港貿易發展局的合作, 香港海關於本年4月8日在香港國 際春季燈飾展期間舉辦了一場研 討會,貿易關係及公共傳訊科人 員介紹了「香港認可經濟營運商 計劃」(AEO)的詳情,讓在場參 展商和公眾人士了解如何透過計 劃享有清關便利。

隨著環球市場對智能照明產品需

求日益增加,香港AEO認證計劃 可協助本地貿易商提高競爭力, 從而開拓更多商機。

海關人員向在場人士介紹AEO認證標準。 Hong Kong Customs Officer introduced the accreditation standard of AEO.

In collaboration with the Hong Kong Trade Development Council, Hong Kong Customs participated in a seminar to introduce "Hong Kong Authorized Economic Operator Programme" (AEO) during Hong Kong International Lighting Fair (Spring Edition) on 8 April 2024. Officers from the Office of Trade Relations and Public Communication provided detailed explanations on how the HKAEO programme can benefit the industry by offering customs facilitation.

With the increasing demand for smart lighting products in global market, Hong Kong Customs endeavors to boost the competitiveness of the local traders and helps them to explore more business opportunities through the HKAEO programme.





➢ aeo@customs.gov.hk 香港海關貿易關係及公共傳訊科
Office of Trade Relations and Public Communication Customs and Excise Department